The group’s medium-term operating margin target has been increased to
6.0% – 7.0% to reflect improved performance and prospects.

Shareholder distribution
The board of directors has approved a final distribution of 75.7 cents per share
(2009: 59.5 cents per share). The source of the distribution will be a capital
reduction out of share premium as per the approval given by shareholders at
the annual general meeting held on Monday, 18 January 2010.

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma financial effects of the final
distribution on the Clicks Group, based on the assumptions set out below.
The final distribution will only have an effect on the Clicks Group net asset
value and tangible net asset value. Because of the basis of this calculation,
the net asset value and net tangible asset value may not necessarily provide a
fair reflection of the group’s net asset value and net tangible asset value after
the implementation of the final distribution. The pro forma financial effects

are the responsibility of the board and have been prepared for illustrative
purposes only.

As at
31 August

 2010
(reviewed)

Pro forma
 adjustment1

Pro forma
 after

 the final
 distribution

Change
(%)

Net asset value per share
(cents)  429.0  (75.7)  353.3  (17.6)

Net tangible asset value
per share (cents)  271.0  (75.7)  195.3  (27.9)

No. of shares in issue (net
of treasury shares) (’000) 266 283 – 266 283 –

1	 Adjustments to the net asset value per share and the net tangible asset
value per share have been made on the assumption that the final distribution
of 75.7 cents per share was paid on 31 August 2010.

Shareholders are advised of the following salient dates relating to the
distribution:

Last day to trade “cum” the distribution	 Friday, 21 January 2011
Shares trade “ex” the distribution	 Monday, 24 January 2011
Record date	 Friday, 28 January 2011
Payment to shareholders	 Monday, 31 January 2011

Share certificates may not be dematerialised or rematerialised between
Monday, 24 January 2011 and Friday, 28 January 2011, both days inclusive.